GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:496
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010

IS IN INDIA
Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Indian Institutes of Information Technology (llITs) in the country, State- wise/location-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any scheme to set up more such institutes under Public-Private Partnership (PPP) in country particularly in the State of Uttar Pradesh;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the institutes are likely to be set up/operationalised?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): At present, there are four Indian Institutes of Information Technology (llITs) set up by the Government of India at Allahabad (Uttar Pradesh), Gwalior (Madhya Pradesh),Jabalpur,(Madhya Pradesh) and Kancheepuram,(Tamil Nadu).

(b) to (d): The Government of India has a scheme of setting up new Indian Institutes of Information Technology (llITs) under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode, in the country. The cost of new IllTs will be shared by the Central Government, concerned State Governments and private partners. The scheme is yet to be approved by the Cabinet. The locations and other details of the new IlliITs will depend upon the scheme finally approved.
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